OP \$40.00 88086452

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714422

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Earth.com, Inc.		03/14/2022	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earthsnap, Inc.	
Street Address:	473 West Colorado Ave.	
City:	Telluride	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81435	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88086452	EARTHSNAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shane@nodiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Percival Address Line 1: 726 Front St. Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Louisville, COLORADO 80027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Percival, Shane
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Percival/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=EarthSnap-Trademark_transfer-to-EarthSnap-inc_assignment-declaration_031422_signed#page1.tif source=EarthSnap-Trademark_transfer-to-EarthSnap-inc_assignment-declaration_031422_signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0849

900681487

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Earth.com, Inc., a Nevada corporation with its principal place of business at 401

Ryland Street, Reno, Nevada 89502, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark

identified in Schedule "A" and of the U.S. trademark application therefor ("the

Trademark").

Earthsnap, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at

473 West Colorado Ave., Telluride, Colorado 81435-3740, USA ("Assignee"), wishes to

acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past

infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to

Assignee.

Earth.com, Inc.

Tric Ralls

Earthsnap, Inc.

Name: Title:

Eric Ralls

CEO/Founder

Date:

March 14, 2022

Name: Eric Ralls

Title: Founder/CEO

Tric Ralls

Date:

March 14, 2022

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0850**

Schedule A

Word Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
EARTHSNAP	88/086,452	August 21, 2018

RECORDED: 03/15/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0851